
SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
 (An Autonomous Institution) 

Pennalur, Sriperumbudur – 602117 

  
 
 
 
 
 

Head of the Department, Staff and Students  
of  

Department of Marine Engineering 
 

Cordially solicit your esteemed presence for the 

Inauguration of Marine Engineering Association and 

Guest Lecture on  

“Introduction to Supply Chain Management” 

by 

Mr. SIBI VARSHAN M 
Business Process Expert, 

European Supply Network Planning, 
Wavin Group, Denmark 

 
Date: 26th August 2020 

Time: 11.45 am 

Google meet link: https://meet.google.com/ueq-xcmn-mce 

https://meet.google.com/ueq-xcmn-mce


 

 

Programme 

 Welcome Address 

Cadet Dharshan Raju S, President, 
 Association of Marine Engineers 
 

 Introduction of Chief Guest 

Prof.S.Krishnan, HoD/Marine Engineering. 

 Guest lecture 

MR. SIBI VARSHAN M 
Business Process Expert, European Supply Network Planning, 
Wavin Group, Denmark 
 

 Vote of Thanks  

Cadet Joel R, Secretary,  
Association of Marine Engineers. 

 

 

 



Report of Guest Lecture on “lntroduction to supply Chain Management” 

 
The Association of Marine Engineers, SVCE has organized a guest Lecture titled "lntroduction to supply 

Chain Management" by Mr. SIBI VARSHAN M, Business Process Expert, European Supply Network 

Planning, Wavin Group, Denmark on 26th August 2020. The event was started around 11.45am and was 

welcomed by Cadet Dharshan Raju S, President, Association of Marine Engineers through Google Meet 

(Online Platform).  The chief guest was introduced by our beloved Prof. S.Krishnan, HoD/Marine 

Engineering. 

The entire session was handled by the interesting lecture given by Mr. SIBI VARSHAN M. The guest has 

shared his expertise with this lecture starting from the first experience he gained from Danfoss Industries. 

He has touched upon the following topics:  

• Basics - Supply Chain Management (SCM) 

• SCM vs Logistics 

• SCM strategy 

• SCM Network structure 

Though the program was organized online, the guest answered patiently to the queries from students 

and faculty members. The session was enjoyed by a strength of 52 members of Marine Engineering 

students and faculty. 

The session came to an end with the vote of thanks given by Cadet Joel R, Secretary, Association of Marine 

Engineers. HOD requested the chief guest to visit our campus when he come to India. The guest felt happy 

for the opportunity given to him and he thoroughly enjoyed it. As outcome of this lecture students 

understood the supply chain management. 
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Department of Marine Engineering 

GUEST LECTURE REGISTRATION DETAILS 

Date: 26th August 2020 

Title: INTRODUCTION TO SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

Guest Details: Mr.SIBI VARSHAN M, BUSINESS PROCESS EXPERT EUROPEAN 

SUPPLY NETWORK PLANNING, WAVIN GROUP, DENMARK  

 

SL NAME 
UNIVERSITY REG. 

NO. 

1 DHAMOTHARAN.M 170901001 

2 DHANUSHKUMAR.R 170901002 

3 DHARSHANRAJU.S 170901003 

4 GANESH.K 170901004 

5 JOEL.R 170901005 

6 LOKESH.M.C 170901006 

7 MAHESHWARAN.P 170901007 

8 MATHAN.M 170901008 

9 MOHAMED MUSHTAQ.S 170901009 

10 PARANTHAMAN.R.S 170901010 

11 RAJADURAI.S 170901011 

12 SARAVANAN.E 170901012 

13 SATHIYAN.K 170901013 

14 SATHYASEELAN.R 170901014 

15 SATHYASUDHAN.S 170901015 

16 SHYAM GANESH.J 170901017 

17 SIVA KUMAR.G 170901018 

18 THIRUNAVUKARASU.M 170901019 

19 VIJAY BHAGAVATH.S 170901020 

20 VIMAL.M 170901021 

21 VINOTHKUMAR.P 170901022 

22 HARIDOSS M 170901301 

23 JAGADEESH. B 170901302 

24 AKASH AGATHIYAN 180901001 

25 HARIHARAN P 180901002 

26 LUCAN RONALD C 180901003 

27 MALIKKUL KAMIL A 180901004 

28 MANOJ K 180901005 

29 MOHAMED NAVITH IMRAN T 180901006 

30 MOHANRAJ S 180901007 
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31 MUTHU K 180901008 

32 NIRANJAN  K R 180901009 

33 PRAVEENKUMAR M 180901010 

34 RAAKESH K R 180901011 

35 RAGUL T 180901012 

36 RAJU V 180901013 

37 RAM PRASATH R 180901014 

38 SANJAI RAJ S T 180901015 

39 SARAN RAJ S 180901016 

40 VIJAYARAGHAVAN V 180901017 

41 ABISHEK KUMAR R 190901001 

42 AJAYSHARMA V 190901002 

43 HARIHARAN K 190901003 

44 KALAI KATHIRAVAN 190901004 

45 KISHORE V 190901005 

46 KISHORE MAHESHWARAN 190901006 

47 NEYAN MAHIZH S 190901007 

48 SAI SHIVADITYA G 190901008 

49 SIVARAMAN G 190901009 

50 TAMILARASAN C 190901010 

51 YATHINDHARAN A 190901011 

52 YUVARAJ V 190901012 
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Department of Marine Engineering 

GUEST LECTURE ATTENDANCE 

Date: 26th August 2020 

Title: INTRODUCTION TO SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

Guest Details: Mr.SIBI VARSHAN M, BUSINESS PROCESS EXPERT EUROPEAN 

SUPPLY NETWORK PLANNING, WAVIN GROUP, DENMARK  

 

SL NAME 
UNIVERSITY REG. 

NO. ATENDANCE 

1 DHAMOTHARAN.M 170901001 P 

2 DHANUSHKUMAR.R 170901002 P 

3 DHARSHANRAJU.S 170901003 P 

4 GANESH.K 170901004 P 

5 JOEL.R 170901005 P 

6 LOKESH.M.C 170901006 P 

7 MAHESHWARAN.P 170901007 P 

8 MATHAN.M 170901008 P 

9 MOHAMED MUSHTAQ.S 170901009 P 

10 PARANTHAMAN.R.S 170901010 P 

11 RAJADURAI.S 170901011 P 

12 SARAVANAN.E 170901012 P 

13 SATHIYAN.K 170901013 P 

14 SATHYASEELAN.R 170901014 P 

15 SATHYASUDHAN.S 170901015 P 

16 SHYAM GANESH.J 170901017 P 

17 SIVA KUMAR.G 170901018 P 

18 THIRUNAVUKARASU.M 170901019 P 

19 VIJAY BHAGAVATH.S 170901020 P 

20 VIMAL.M 170901021 P 

21 VINOTHKUMAR.P 170901022 P 

22 HARIDOSS M 170901301 P 

23 JAGADEESH. B 170901302 P 

24 AKASH AGATHIYAN 180901001 P 

25 HARIHARAN P 180901002 P 

26 LUCAN RONALD C 180901003 A 

27 MALIKKUL KAMIL A 180901004 P 

28 MANOJ K 180901005 P 

29 MOHAMED NAVITH IMRAN T 180901006 P 

30 MOHANRAJ S 180901007 P 
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31 MUTHU K 180901008 P 

32 NIRANJAN  K R 180901009 P 

33 PRAVEENKUMAR M 180901010 P 

34 RAAKESH K R 180901011 P 

35 RAGUL T 180901012 P 

36 RAJU V 180901013 P 

37 RAM PRASATH R 180901014 P 

38 SANJAI RAJ S T 180901015 P 

39 SARAN RAJ S 180901016 P 

40 VIJAYARAGHAVAN V 180901017 P 

41 ABISHEK KUMAR R 190901001 P 

42 AJAYSHARMA V 190901002 P 

43 HARIHARAN K 190901003 P 

44 KALAI KATHIRAVAN 190901004 P 

45 KISHORE V 190901005 P 

46 KISHORE MAHESHWARAN 190901006 P 

47 NEYAN MAHIZH S 190901007 P 

48 SAI SHIVADITYA G 190901008 P 

49 SIVARAMAN G 190901009 P 

50 TAMILARASAN C 190901010 P 

51 YATHINDHARAN A 190901011 P 

52 YUVARAJ V 190901012 P 
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